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~~----.------------------~~~----G. N . No. 315/1993 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following 
position:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SBRVICBS 

RADIOGRAPHER (Nauru General Hospital) 

A$13,075 - 14,101 per annum (T8/9) 

1. Taking processing X-ray pictures in the X-ray 
laboratory and in operating theatres as requir,ed 
by doctors. 

2. Routine maintenance and repair of equipment. 
Training and supervision of other X-ray Staff. 

3. Maintenance of records. 

4. Ordering of X-ray Supplies: and 

5. Such other duties as may be assigned from 
time to time. 

QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCB: 

Qualified radiographer with at least (2) 
years practical experience. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualification 
and experience with the Chief Secretary's Office no later than 
4.30pm., friday 14t~ January, 1994. 

DATED this 11th day of November Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Three. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
IEF SECRETARY 
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G.N.No.316/1993 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the 
?ublic ~grvice for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following 
positions:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

LIAISON OFFICER (1) 

$11522 - $11846 p.a. (T4) 

To be responsible to the Director of Education 
for: 

1) Collating monthly returns of attendance from 
all schools; 

, 

2) Compiling lists annually of children who become 0 
eligible for enrolment in the following: 

QUALIFICATIONS 

maintaining records of pupils' ages and checking 
with the Registrar of Births where necessary. 

3) processing applications for exemption from 
compulsory schooling~ 

4) Co-ordinating prosecutions under the compulsory 
Education Ordinance and, where necessary, conduc­
ting prosecutions~ 

5) liaison with parents and community leaders on 
absenteeism; 

6) other duties as required. 

Personal qualities of maturity, impartiality 
and good public relations are important. 
Good standing in the Nauruan community. 

Applications should be in writing stating age, name, qualifications 
experience and be lodged with the Chief Secretary before 4.30 pm. 
Friday 14th January, 1994. 

DATED this 11th day of November, 1993. 

K.DEOURt EMIU 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

G.N.No.3l7/l993 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following 
positions:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

(Fisheries) 

CHIEF FISHERIES OFFICER 

A$19,312 - 20,932 per annum (D2) 

, 
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G.N.No.317!1993. lcont'd) Nauru 

DUTIES : 1. Pla~, ,coordinate and implement fisheries' 
pol~c~es, programs and projects to ensure 
o~ti~um utilisation of living marine resources 
w~th~n the 200 miles EFZ; 

2. Identify development opportunities and 
establish priorites, strategies and programs 
for government assistance: 

3. Provide technical expertise, training and 
advice to fisheries officers to ensure 
effective application of research, development 
licensing and enforcement programs; 

4. Prepare and provide budgetary and funding 
requirements for fisheries programs and 
activities; 

5. Identify, formulate and advise the Secretary 
for 101 on policies affecting fisheries', 
development, utilisation, conservation 
and management within the 200-miles EFZ; 

G. Cooperate, consult, and liaise with the 
regional fisheries otgani~ations (FFA & 
SPC) and institutions on all matters concerning 
research, surveillance, development, training 
and management of fisheries and marine 
resources; 

7. Represent Nauru in technical meetings concerning 
fisheries matters; 

8. Ensure proper accountability, maintenance and 
repair of all assests of the Fisheries 
division; 

9. Prepare reports on meetings and programmes 
implemented by the Fisheries Section; 

10. Carry out such other duties as directed 
by the Secretary for ID! consistent with 
the above. 

QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE: 

Degree/Diploma in Fisheries Science and or other relevant qualifications 
as may be acceptable to ID!. Extensive administration and practical 
experience in policy formuldtion. Ability to plan, coordinate, 
implement, and monitor fisheries programmes. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications 
and experience with the Chief Secretary's Office no later than 
Friday 14th January, 1994 

DATED this 11th day of November, 1993. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
CHIEF SECRETARY 
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17th November 1993 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

ALFONSO STEPHEN of Ewa District and LYN 
ROLAND of Uaboe District. 

Nauru 

JOE BUGNER NENEIYA of Yaren District and 
GEORGINA LISA KEPAE of Aiwo District. 

ANDREW HUBERT Of Baitsi District and ELSANA 
BENJAMIN of Boe District. 

ALOYSIUS GONZAGA NAMADUK of Ewa District 
and ROSALIE EKABUGA GADARAOA of Uaboe District. 

DELANEY FRITZ of Ewa District and CELESTINE 
KEPAE Of Yaren District. 

15th September, 1993 

10th October, 1993 

21st October, 1993 

21st October, 1993 

1st November, 1993 

HON V. OEtENAMO 
MINISTER~IN-CHARGE 

NAURU COUNCIL 
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G.N.NO. 319 11993 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru- Lands- Gommittee" he~eby de!,:ermines -the ownership"of certain land or shares in -lana 
as being that shown below:-

District 
Portion C.L Name of Reference 
No. P.L Land. 

Meneng 413 c.l Atowedudu Land Reg. 
Book Page 

178 

Former OWners 

Eibeango 
Cdec'd) 

Shares 

All 

Hedmon.K 
T/ee 

Present OWners in 
equal shares. 

Parcel Ie Bop 
Porthos Bop 
Pandit Bop 
J?ursius Bop 
Ponsiano Bop 
Pearl Dageago 
Patrina Botelanga 
Jason Bop 
Pelsita Bop 

Ronald D. Deduna 
May E. Deduna 
Roy A. Deduna 
Beulah O. Deduna 

Deborah Menke 
Messina Gadeouwa 
Redmon Kam 
Sylvanius Kam 

(Johannes Kam 
(Askanes B. Kam 
(Joshua N. Kam 

IjoUffiwar Kam 
Baiduwen Kam 
Isca Kam 
Doqodage Kam 
Tikaro Ram 
Mone Kam 
Mary Kaierua 

~/36 
1/36 
1/.36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
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17th November 1993 
Nauru 

319 /1993 (cont'd) 

Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

/1993 

LAND DETERMINATION 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land 
as being that shown below:-

District Portion C.L Name of Reference Former Owners 
No. P.L Land. 

Anibare 375 p.l Neiminera Gaz.12/4l Gadaraoa (dec'd) 
48/61 Eidijogeow (dec'd) 
49/85 

c 

Shares 

3/4 

1/4 

~ 

Present Owners in 
equal shares. 

Peter Gadaraoa (Est. of) 
Eidiebwinumon Raidinen 
Eiraidinmon L. Harris 
Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 
Lyn T. Adam 
Jocelyn P. Addi 
Derek L. Adam 
Deborah E. DouwouW 
Elizabeth T. Dekarube 
Mary W. Appi 
Isobel J. Gaiyabu 
Klem M. Gadaraoa 
Myr1e D. Tom ' 
Rosalie M.' Gadaraoa 
Christina M. Gadaraoa 
Peter J.R. Namoduk 
Rina C. Namoduk 
Catherine Namoduk 

3/28 
3/28 
3/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
3/112 
3/112 
3/112 
3/112 
3/224 
3/224 
3/224 
3/224 
3/224 

- 3/224 
3/224 
3/2240 
3/2240 
3/2240 

,,) 
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No.64 tt 17th November 1993 e . Nauru 

G.N.NQ.319 /1993 (cont'd) 

NOTE: 

Gonzaga N. 

Jackson 0., 
T/ee 

Inatio C. Namoduk' 3/22~ 
Kiriwanton M. Namoduk 3/224( 
Krista V. Namoduk 3/224( 
Jan~ E. Namoduk 3/224( 

(Francine Namoduk 3/224( 
(Saul Namoduk 3/224( 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTC) 3/224f 
Diana M. Kakiouea (Est of)3/: 
Ivan C. Dorubenang 3/140 
Ben B. Dorubenang 3/140 
Eirereitag Dorubenang(lTO) j/] 
Rae K. Ratabiwj 3/l82f 
Renee B. Olsson 3/l82( 
Rink D. Olsson 3/182f 
Panda D. Olsson 3/182( 
Hans L. Olsson 3/182( 
Cindy Olsson 3/1821 
Roderick Olsson 3/182( 
Sharina Harris 3/182( 
Charlston Olsson 3/182( 

(Charlene Olsson 3/182( 
(Hank L. Olsson 3/1821 
(Naa M.S. Olsson 3/1821 
Jackson Oisson (LTO) 3/1821 
Almi Grund1er 9/160 
Hiromi A. Detabouw 9/160 
Ernest A. Detabouw 9/160 
Lorna Akubor (LTO) 1/32 
Sharon Tibware 1/40 
Eiyamo Ephraim 1/40 

Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 
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No.64 17th November 1993 , Nauru 

G.N.No. 320 /1993 

The 
as being 

District 

Ewa 

NOTE: 

LAND DETERMINATION 

Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in lam~ 
that shown below:-

Portion C.L 
No. P.L 

25 c.1 

Name of 
Land. 

Aram 

Reference Former Owners Shares 
Present Owners in 

.' equal shares. 

Land Reg. 
Book Page 

152 

EngadibEfl 
(dec'd) 

All 

Ranin T. T/ee 

Eiriki Diema 
Eibwibwiniouw Dediya 
Eiruwinirnakin Tom 
Iyimenod A]ma 
Elmina R.R. Ten Tibouwa 
Seini E.R. Tamakin 
Belsina A.E. Tamakin 
Nathan B. Adibene 
Ranin Akua 

(Bryony E. Akua 
(Livelrna N.B. Akua 
(Rornula R. Akua 

Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

l!~ __________________________ -----------
I 

'II 
Q ~ ,. 
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No.64 __ 
G.N.No.321/i993 

17th November 1993 

DISTRICT OF MENENG 
SCALE 1 : 750 

392 
'A TOWEDUDU' 

Seba 8 & Co. 

PLAt~ i~t}·. op;, Mt:NF~G 140 

381 
'ANOR' 

Tibanga K & Co. 

413 

0.4304ha 

, :\ f~ f\ T:3; I 

, Nauru 

403 
'ANOR' 

129 
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.356 
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17th November 1993 

OISTRI CT OF ANtBARE 
Scale 1 : 1500 

I·347ha 

Pl.AN REf'. tJP! AN:dARI-: 90 

Nauru 

-----_. --
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No.64 17th November 1993 
G.N.No.323/1993. 

DIS-TRICT 

SCALE 1 

12 
'ANNA' 

OF EWA 
• • 500 

v­
c>' 

~ ,// 
./ 

./ 

Adidior K & others 

28 

UNDETERMINED LAND 

Plan Ref. OP/ E:wa 18 & 74 

Nauru 




